FEATURES
●For surface mounted applications in order to
     optimize board space
●Low profile space
●Glass passivated chip
●Low inductance
●Excellent clamping capability
●Very fast response time

Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
at VWM
(4)
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Surge
Current
(3)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
at IPPM
UNI UNI BI Min Max IT (mA) VWM (V) ID (μA) IPPM (A) VC (V)
SMAJ188 SS VS 209.00 255.0 1 188.0 1 1.1 344
SMAJ188A ST VT 209.00 231.0 1 188.0 1 1.2 328
SMAJ200A SV VV 224.0 247.0 1 200.0 1 1.2 324
SMAJ220A SX VX 246.0 272.0 1 220.0 1 1.1 356
SMAJ250A SZ VZ 279.0 309.0 1 250.0 1 1 405
SMAJ300A TE WE 335.0 371.00 1 300.0 1 0.8 486
SMAJ350A TG WG 391.00 432.00 1 350.0 1 0.7 567
SMAJ400A TK WK 447.00 494.00 1 400.0 1 0.6 648
SMAJ440A TM WM 492.00 543.00 1 440.0 1 0.6 713
         4: For bi-directional types with VWM of 10 V and less, the ID limit is doubled
         5: VF = 3.5 V at  IF = 25 A (uni-directional only)
REV. 2, 15-Nov-2013
Marking Code